1/232499/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEASRCH DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI 781 006

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the \downarrow

No.MER.223101/38: In the interest of public service, **Dr. Pranjal Tahbildar**, Professor, Department of Orthopaedics, Jorhat Medical College & Hospital is hereby transferred and posted as Professor, Department of Orthopaedics, Assam Medical College & Hospital vice Dr. Munin Borgohain, Professor, Department of Orthopaedics, Assam Medical College & Hospital transferred.

Dr. Pranjal Tahbildar stands released from the post of Professor, Department of Orthopaedics, Jorhat Medical College & Hospital, with immediate effect.

No.MER.223101/38-A: In the interest of public service, **Dr. Munin Borgohain**, Professor, Department of Orthopaedics, Assam Medical College & Hospital is hereby transferred and posted as Professor, Department of Orthopaedics, Jorhat Medical College & Hospital vice Dr. Pranjal Tahbildar, Professor, Department of Orthopaedics, Jorhat Medical College & Hospital transferred.

Dr. Munin Borgohain stands released from the post of Professor, Department of Orthopaedics, Assam Medical College & Hospital, with immediate effect.

e-signed (Dr. Siddharth Singh, IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Medical Education & Research Department Dated Dispur, the ↓

Memo No.MER.223101/38-B Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent/ Superintendent, Assam Medical College & Hospital/ Jorhat Medical College & Hospital for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Dibrugarh/ Jorhat.
- 5. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Medical Education & Research, Assam.
- 6. Dr. Pranjal Tahbildar, Professor, Department of Orthopaedics, Jorhat Medical College & Hospital. He is directed to join in his new place of posting immediately.
- 7. Dr. Munin Borgohain, Professor, Department of Orthopaedics, Assam Medical College & Hospital. He is directed to join in his new place of posting immediately.

By order etc.,